FORM P10-1594 ————————————————————————————————————	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMF No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09 - 16 - 1998	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	. Z 5 -
To the Honorable Commis	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Milchem Incorporated	Name: Baker Hughes INTED, Fine Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 3900 ESSEX Lane City: 140uStor State: 7X zip: 77027
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 1. Carrier 1.	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: <u>Hpril 5, 1993</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,712,461
	1,7,7,5,7,5,7
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: J. Albert Riddle Internal Address: Baker Hughes Incorporates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Intellertual Property Dept.	□ Enclosed 40€
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4740	8. Deposit account number:
city: Houston State: TX ZIP:77210-4	4740 02-02-49 02-0429
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D9/16/1998 DNGUYEN 00000107 020429 1712461	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Regive Tucker Hegi Name of Person Signing	Ma / W/R/V 8/20/98 Signature 3 Date
• •	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0289

A435652

ExhibitA

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

MILCHEM INCORPORATED

AUG 11.5 .1993

ENDURSED

בענו. בייז פטא

MASCH FONG EU, Secretary of State

INTO

BAKER HUGHES INTEQ, INC.

We, Joseph C. Winkler, the Vice President, and Gavin Sinclair, the Secretary, of Baker Hughes INTEQ, Inc. (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the Vice President and Secretary of this Corporation.
- That this Corporation is duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.
- 3. That this Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Milchem Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, the provisions of which permit a merger in the manner provided by Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code.
- 4. That the following resolution was duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation:

RESOLVED, That Baker Hughes INTEQ, Inc. merge, and does hereby merge into itself Milchem Incorporated, its subsidiary, and assumes all of its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0290 Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge. Executed at Houston, Texas on April ______, 1993.

Joseph C. Winkler Vice President

Gavin Sinclair Secretary

RECORDED: 08/25/1998